Oklahoma State Department of Education

2020 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

55 OKLAHOMA E021 OKC CHARTER:

175318:

115
115
115
115
115
115

SANTA FE SOUTH
CHARTER
BREWSTER, CHRISTOPHER

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
212
213
218
251
192

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Dental Ins

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Fringe Vision Ins

Fringe Retirement

Extra
Duty/Addenda—Certified

$173,312.00

$149,705.00
$485.00
$7,265.00
$105.00
$10,824.00
$4,928.00



