Oklahoma State Department of Education

2020 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

55 OKLAHOMA E021 OKC CHARTER: SANTA FE SOUTH CHARTER

175318:	BREWSTER, CHRISTOPHER		Total	\$173,312.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$149,705.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	212	Fringe Dental Ins	\$485.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$7,265.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	218	Fringe Vision Ins	\$105.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$10,824.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	192	Extra	\$4,928.00
			Duty/Addenda—Certified	d